amount of security required will be Three Thou-
sand Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($3,750). 

Bidders must state a lump sum for the 
above contract, as the contract is entire and 
for a complete job. 

The estimated cost of the above contract not 
to exceed Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($7,500). 

Blank forms of the contract and specifications 
may be obtained at the office of the President 
of the Borough of Queens. 

LAWRENCE GRhSSER, President of the 
Borough of Queens. 

Dated Long Island City, May 1, 1911. 
a29,m11. 

ll'See General Instructions to Bidders on